

19.05.2022

Present: Shri Paritosh Sharma and Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Archit Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Written statement on behalf defendant not filed.

Perusal of record shows that an application u/o 7 rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC on behalf of defendant was filed on 28.04.2022. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply, if any, and arguments on said application on 08.08.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-03  
East/Karkardooma/Delhi  
19.05.2022