

15.11.2022

Present: Shri Paritosh Sharma Shri Shri Amit Kumar, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.

Shri Rajeev Gupta and Shri Archit Gupta, Ld. counsels for defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that as per instructions from the defendant, he does not wish to press the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC. In this regard statement of Ld. counsel for defendant is recorded separately. Considering the submissions made as well as statement of Ld. counsel for defendant, the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC was filed on 28.04.2022 stands disposed off as withdrawn.

Put up for replication, if any, admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 22.02.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Addil. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
15.11.2022