

## HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

22.02.2023

Pr: Sh. Paritosh Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajeev Gupta and Sh. Archit Gupta, counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application u/sec. 151 CPC alongwith properly verified suit. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also filed legible copy of death certificate of Ms. Shakuntla Sharma, mother of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he intends to file the reply to the application filed by plaintiff hence some time is sought.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on above application on 27.04.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-22.02.2023