

03.08.2023

Pr: Sh. Vardhan Gupta, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajiv Gupta and Archit Gupta, counsels for the defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the plaintiff that main counsel has met with an accident last month and has undergone surgery, therefore, he could not appear today before this court and also could not prepare the evidence by way of affidavit and list of witnesses, hence adjournment is sought. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff also submits that he will file evidence by way of affidavit before NDOH and supply advance copy of same to the opposite counsel.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has no objection to adjournment due to personal reason of counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit and list of witnesses at least ten days before NDOH.

Put up for PE on 25.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-03.08.2023