

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vardan Gupta Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajeev Gupta.

Evidence affidavit along-with list of witnesses is filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff could not appear before the Court as he is not well today. Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead evidence.

Put up for PE on 29.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.10.2023