

10
CS 14/22

HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

08.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Paritosh Sharma and
Sh. Amit Kumar.
Defendant in person.

Case is today listed for P.E. It is submitted by defendant that his counsel is not available today as he is not well. Adjournment is sought.

At request, put up for P.E. on 02.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2024