

CS No.14/22  
HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

02.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Paritosh Sharma.

Sh. Rajeev Gupta Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff has tendered his evidence by way of affidavit,  
cross-examined and discharged.

**Put up for further P.E. on 15.03.2024.**

Advance copy of affidavit if any, be supplied to opposite  
side.

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
02.02.2024