

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Paritosh Sharma and Sh. Amit Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. Counsels Sh. Rajiv Gupta & Sh. Archit Gupta.

An application for summoning the witnesses mentioned at serial no.2 & 5 in list of witnesses is filed. Copy supplied.

In view of the submissions made by parties, the present application is allowed. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit of remaining witnesses with advance copy to the opposite side atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Issue summons to the witnesses on filing of PF, for 01.06.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.04.2024