

CS 14/22
HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Paritosh Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajeev Gupta and Sh. Archit Gupta Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Witness – Sh. Niwas, MTS from the office of Sub-Registrar-VIII Geeta Colony in person.

He is examined as PW-2, cross-examined and discharged.

Diet money paid.

Process issued to witness from the office of ESI, Block-D, Jhilmil Colony, Vivek Vihar, Delhi received back duly served. However, no witness is present today. **Witness be summoned again in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.**

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit of remaining witnesses with 15 days advance copy to other side from the next date of hearing. This is last and final opportunity for plaintiff to lead his evidence.

Put up for remaining P.E. on 02.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2024

CS 14/22
HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

At 12:15 p.m.

Present: Sh. Dalbir Singh, concerned official from ESIC alongwith
Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Verma has appeared.
He is apprised of the next date of hearing.
Put up on the date fixed.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.05.2024