

9 CS 14/22

HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today.**

20.11.2024

Present: Sh. Paritosh Sharma and Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff.

PW Satish Chand Chatterjee in person.

Sh. Rajeev Gupta and Sh. Archit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant alongwith defendant.

Steps not taken to summon the witness.

Issue fresh summons to witness from ESIC mentioned at  
serial no. 5 in the list of the witnesses filed by the plaintiff on filing of  
PF/RC, for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.01.2025**.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
20.11.2024