

CS 14/22  
HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Paritosh Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Vipin Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

An application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC along-with document i.e. copy of Will dt. 11.11.2016 filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

**Put up for reply/arguments on above-said application on 01.03.2025.**

Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of reply to the defendant.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
22.01.2025