

CS No. 14/22
Harshit Sharma Vs. Jai Dev Sharma

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vardan Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he need sometime to file reply to the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by defendant.

At request, one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file reply to the application.

Put up for reply/arguments on 02.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.03.2025