

HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

06.09.2025

Present: Mr. Parithosh Sharma & Mr. Amit Kumar Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith Mr. S.C. Chatterjee.

Mr. Vipin Kumar & Mr. K.S. Rana, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Testimony of Mr. Satish Chandra Chatterjee is recorded. He is discharged.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 04.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 06.09.2025