

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Paritosh Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith witness Parvesh.  
Sh. Akhil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of witness Parvesh has been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff also want to examine other attesting witness of Will namely Sharad Pawar Singh but today he is not available.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavit of other witness namely Sh. Sharad Pawar Singh to the opposite side.

Put up for P.E. on 09.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.11.2025