

CS 14/22
Harshit Sharma Vs. Jai Dev Sharma

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff examined Sh. Parvesh as PW-4, cross-examined
and discharged.

Put up for remaining P.E. on 22.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 09.12.2025