

8, CS 14/22
Harshit Sharma Vs. Jai Dev Sharma

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Paritosh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akhil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that he tried to contact the witness Sh. Sharad Pawar Singh but he couldn't connect with him. As regards to the other witnesses is concerned, he has not filed the PF. Adjournment is opposed.

Heard.

It is noted that on previous date, last opportunity was granted and inspite of this, no witness is present. However, one more opportunity is given to the plaintiff but subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the defendant on the next date of hearing.

Plaintiff is at liberty to summon the witness as per list on filing of PF.

Put up for PE on 28.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026