

**17 CS 14/22 HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA**

**28.04.2026**

Present: Mr. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.  
Mr. Rajan Lal Ld. Counsel for ESIC- a summoned  
witness in this case.

Ld. Counsel for the ESIC submitted that the department is trying to locate the details of concerned official, who has been summoned in this case to depose. He further submitted that when the details of witness would be located, witness will appear for examination on next date.

At request, list this matter for plaintiff's evidence on 03.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026/j