

10 CS 14/22 HARSHIT SHARMA Vs. JAI DEV SHARMA

03.06.2026

Present: Mr. Paritosh Sharma and Mr. Yash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.
Witness Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sehgal- Office Superintendent from ESIC along with Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajan Lal.

In spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the defendant.

Witness stated that complete record has been found in the office yesterday, however, copies thereof has not been certified by the concerned person, so he require time to produce the record.

Witness is directed to appear on the next date of hearing with complete record.

List this matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 20.07.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/03.06.2026/j